

S. No. 90

Supplementary List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 988/2022

CM 2482/2022

Mohammad Shafi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr A. H. Naik, Sr. Advocate, with Mr Musavir, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2022

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within two weeks.

List on 2nd September, 2022.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, and also subject to the petitioners adhering to the terms and conditions laid down in Order No. 2138 of 2019 dated 30.12.2019, petitioners shall be allowed to continue in the possession of the allotted accommodation. The rent paid by the petitioners in terms of the aforesaid order shall however, remain subject to the outcome of the Writ Petition.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.05.2022

Hilal Ahmad