

S. No. 8
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 988/2022**

**CM 2482/2022**

**Mohammad Shafi and Others**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zia Ahmad, Advocate vice,  
Mr. A.H. Naik, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**U.T of J&K and Others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**02.09.2022**

Steps for service upon the respondents are taken. Notices have been sent to respondents through registered posts on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Await appearance of the respondents.

List on 21.11.2022.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.09.2022**

"Mir Arif"