

S. No. 28
-----------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 988/2022**

**Mohammad Shafi and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Mallah, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganaie, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.11.2022**

Notice be issued to the Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation for making arrangements of their representation before this Court.

List again on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**21.11.2022**  
*"Shamim Dar"*