

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 988/2022**

**CM No. 2482/2022**

**Mohammad Shafi and Ors.**

**..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. A.H. Naik, Sr. Advocate.

**V/s**

**U.T of JK & Ors.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Uzma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate for R-3 and 4.  
None for R-1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.**

**ORDER**

14.02.2023

None appears for Respondents 1 and 2.

Await appearance.

List on 18.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

14.02.2023

"Hamid"