

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 988/2022**

**CM No. 2482/2022**

**Mohammad Shafi And Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG

**Vs.**

**Union Territory Of J And K And Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Uzma Mehraj, Advocate vice  
Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate for R. 3 and 4  
None for 1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2023**

Reply has not been filed. Six week's as prayed by the counsel for the respondents is granted as last and final opportunity for filing reply failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 08.05.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.03.2023**

*Aadil*