

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**WP(C) No. 988/2022**

**CM No. 2482/2022**

**Mohammad Shafi and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.H.Naik, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Zia, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UT of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Wani, GA, vice Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganaie, Dy.AG,  
for 1 and vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, for 3 to 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2023**

In spite of availing last and final opportunity of six weeks, reply has not been filed. However, in the interest of justice, three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- each to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund.

List again on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**08.05.2023**

*"Shamim Dar"*