

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 988/2022

Mohammad Shafi And Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union Territory Of J and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate, for R- 3 and 4

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

0708.2023

Reportedly, costs to the tune of Rs. 2000/- stands deposited.

Learned appearing counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing reply. Reply on behalf of the rest of the respondents be also filed within the aforesaid time period

Put up on 12th September, 2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

07.08.2023

MUBASHIR