

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 988/2022
CM No. 2482/2022**

Mohammad Shafi & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Shabir Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr A. H. Naik, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None for R-1 & 2; and
Ms Saika Dawood, Advocate vice
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

29.07.2024

Despite several opportunities having been granted in terms of Orders dated 16th of December, 2023, 4th of March, 2024 and 2nd of May, 2024, Reply has not been filed by the Respondents till date. That being so, last and final opportunity of six weeks is granted to the Respondents to file the Reply, failing which their right to file the same shall be deemed closed.

List again on 7th of October, 2024.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

July 29th, 2024

"TAHIR"