

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 988/2022 CM(2482/2022)

MOHAMMAD SHAFI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Danish, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG. (R-1,3 & 4
Ms. Rahila Khan, Assisting counsel (R-2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER
25.07.2025

Though in terms of previous order, the right of the respondents for filing the reply is required to be closed but after examining the record this Court finds that the response of the respondents is necessary for just disposal of the writ petition. As such, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing the reply with an advance copy to other side, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 22nd August, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25.07.2025
"Ab. Rashid"